Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	UBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA	d L_					
		Na	ame		Execution	Date	
Dan Davis Hinsley	Dan Davis Hinsley				12/21/2006		
Arnold D. Cotney III				12/21/2006			
RECEIVING PARTY D	ΟΑΤΑ						
Name:	Fowler Produ	icts Corr	npany LLC]	
Street Address:	150 Collins In						
City:	Athens						
State/Country:	GEORGIA						
Postal Code:	30601						
PROPERTY NUMBER			Numbe				
Property Ty		115860		r			
[115860		r			
Property Ty Application Number:	уре	115860		<u>الم</u>			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE	ype			:r			
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype	3-6635					
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number:	ype	3-6635 Mail wh)36				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600)36				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443 tradema : Michael	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600 arks@tho J. Niebe	036 <i>The fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> ompsonhine.com erding				
Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443 tradema : Michael 10 West	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600 arks@tho J. Niebe t Second	036 <i>nen the fax attempt is unsuccessfu</i> ompsonhine.com erding d Street				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443 tradema : Michael 10 West 2000 Cc	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600 arks@tho J. Niebe t Second purthous	D36 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessfu ompsonhine.com erding d Street se Plaza, N.E.				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443 tradema : Michael 10 West	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600 arks@tho J. Niebe t Second purthous	D36 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessfu ompsonhine.com erding d Street se Plaza, N.E.				
Property Ty Application Number: CORRESPONDENCE Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	ype E DATA (937)443 be sent via US 937-443 tradema : Michael 10 West 2000 Cc Dayton,	3-6635 <i>Mail wh</i> 3-6600 arks@tho J. Niebe t Second purthous	D36 Den the fax attempt is unsuccessfu ompsonhine.com erding d Street se Plaza, N.E.				

500220567

source=070117_00148_11586036_Fowler_Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0847

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0848 Application No: 11/586.036

Filed: October 25, 2006

ASSIGNMENT

For and in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) and other good and valuable consideration, its receipt of which is acknowledged, to:

Dan Davis Hinsley	of Maysville, Georgia with a mailing address at 2096 Grove Level Road, Maysville, GA 30588		
Arnold D. Cotney, III	of Athens, Georgia with a mailing address as 270 Waterford Way, Athens, GA 30606		

paid by Fowler Products Company, LLC, (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a Georgia corporation having its principal place of business at:

150 Collins Industrial Blvd., Athens, GA 30601

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I/we hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, my/our entire right, title and interest:

 in and to an invention entitled "CAP SORTER AND ASSOCIATED
CLEAT" for which I/we have executed a Patent Application filed on October 25, 2006; in and to an invention entitled "_____" for which I/we previously filed United States Provisional Application No(s).
_______;

- (3) in and to said PCT Patent Application, United States Patent Application and/or United States Provisional Application(s) in and to all other patent applications now or hereafter filed in the United States and countries foreign to the United States (including divisional, continuation, reexamination, and reissue applications, and legal equivalents thereof) based upon said invention, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, including reissues or the like thereof, if any, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted; and
- (4) under the applicable International Treaties and/or Conventions, I/we further agree that any patent applications of any countries foreign to the United States which may be filed shall be filed in the name of my/our Assignee with the right to claim priority to said earlier filed applications.

And I/we hereby authorize the Assignee and/or its agent or attorney to enter the application number and filing date of said PCT Patent Application and/or United States Patent Application the spaces provided above once received.

And I/we hereby agree that I/we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to me/us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to be a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by me/us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States and all other appropriate government officials for applicable countries foreign to the United States are hereby authorized and requested to issue said patent or patents to Assignee.

Date: 21 DECOL	Da Davio And	
	Name: Dan Davis Hinsley	
Date: December 21,2006	and D. Col II	
	Name: Arnold D. Cotney, III	

CINCINNATI 616865 v1

PATENT REEL: 018869 FRAME: 0851